RESOLUTION NO. 2011-60

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROHNERT PARK APPROVING A CHANGE IN THE SALARY RANGE FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MANAGER FROM 94M TO 98M

WHEREAS, an Economic Development Plan was adopted by the City Council of Rohnert Park on August 24, 2010;

WHEREAS, an Economic Development Manager will be tasked with implementing the City's adopted Economic Development Plan and redevelopment activities;

WHEREAS, staff has developed a job description for Economic Development Manager to appropriately reflect the current needs of the City and focus of the position;

WHEREAS, based on a recruitment at the current salary range and staff contacts with other organizations, it appears the salary level is inadequate to generate highly qualified candidates; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the salary for this position be adjusted and placed at the salary range which follows:

Position	Range	Monthly Salary
Economic Development Manager	98M	\$9,007 - \$10,948

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park approves the change in salary range for Economic Development Manager from 94M to 98M.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park this 12th day of July, 2011.

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK

ATTEST:

Clerk

ROHNERT PARK 19 62

AHANOTU: <u>AYE</u> CALLINAN: <u>AYE</u> MACKENZIE: <u>AYE</u> STAFFORD: <u>AYE</u> BELFORTE: <u>AYE</u> AYES: (5) NOES: (0) ABSENT: (0) ABSTAIN: (0)